Spring 2019 Student Perception of Instruction Results for
Princ. of Microeconomics-HON (Veronika Dolar)

Project Title: SUNY Old Westbury Student Perception of Instruction - Spring 2019

Courses Audience: 25
Responses Received: 16
Response Ratio: 64.00%

|
Report Comments
June 19, 2019

Dear Veronika Dolar,

Please find the Spring 2019 student feedback for Princ. of Microeconomics-HON attached. Copies of this report will be distributed to
your Academic Department and to the Dean of your designated school, and must be included in Reappointment, Promotion, and
Tenure files. If you have any questions please contact Duncan Quarless or the Office of Academic Affairs.

Thank you,
SUNY Old Westbury Course Evaluation Team

Prepared by: Chandra Shehigian
Creation Date: Sunday, June 23, 2019
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Evaluation of Instructor

1. The instructor presented the course material clearly.

Almost Never (0.00%)
Rarely (0.00%)
Sometimes (6.25%)
Often (18.75%)

Almost Always (75.00%)
[ Total (16) ]

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

satistes . Value
Mean 4.69
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.60

2. The instructor stimulated interest in this subject.

Almost Never (0.00%) | 0
Rarely (0.00%) | 0

Sometimes (18.75%) 3
Often (6.25%) 1
Almost Always (75.00%) 12
[ Total (16) ]
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
Mean 4.56
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.81

3. The instructor cleared up points of confusion.

Almost Never (0.00%)
Rarely (0.00%)
Sometimes (0.00%)
Often (25.00%)

Almost Always (75.00%)
[ Total (16) ]

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

Mean 4.75
Median 5.00
Mode 5

Standard Deviation 0.45




4. Tests and assignments were related to material covered in class.

Almost Never (0.00%)
Rarely (0.00%)
Sometimes (0.00%)
Often (25.00%)

Almost Always (75.00%)
[ Total (16) ]

Mean 4.75
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.45

5. The tests and assignments were graded fairly.

Almost Never (0.00%) | 0
Rarely (0.00%)
Sometimes (0.00%) 0
Often (18.75%) 3
Almost Always (81.25%) 13
[ Total (16) ]
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Mean 4.81
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.40

‘

. Course objective were clear.

Almost Never (0.00%) | 0
Rarely (0.00%) | O

Sometimes (12.50%) 2
Often (12.50%) 2
Almost Always (75.00%) 12

[ Total (16) ]
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Mean 4.63
Median 5.00
Mode 5

Standard Deviation 0.72




Overall Impression of the Course

1. How much do you feel you learned in this course? (1=Nothing, 5=A lot)

1 (0.00%)
2 (0.00%)
3 (6.25%)

4 (25.00%)

5 (68.75%)

[ Total (16) ]

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

Mean 4.63
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.62

2. Please provide an overall rating of this instructor's teaching.(1=Very Negative, 5=Very Positive)

1(0.00%) O
2 (0.00%) O
3(0.00%) 0

4 (12.50%) 2

5 (87.50%) 14

[ Total (16) ]

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

Mean 4.88
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.34

3. Please provide an overall rating of this course. (1=Very Negative, 5=Very Positive)

1(0.00%) 0
2(0.00%) O
3(0.00%) 0

4 (31.25%) 5
5 (68.75%) 1
[ Total (16) ] . .
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Mean 4.69
Median 5.00
Mode 5

Standard Deviation 0.48




Is this course a requirement for your major?

1. Is this course a requirement for your major?

Yes (11) — 68.75%
No (5) I 31.25%

[ Total (16)]
0 50% 100%

What is your class standing?

1. What is your class standing?

Freshman (11) [ 68.75%
Sophomore (3) [ 18.75%
Junior (1) [N 6.25%
Senior (1) 6.25%
Graduate Student (0) | 0.00%
Other (0) I0.00%
[ Total (16) ] |
0 50% 100%

What is your cumulative GPA?

1. What is your cumulative GPA?

4.0 (0) | 0.00%
35(5) I, 62.50%
3.0(0) 0.00%
25(0) 0.00%
2.0(0) 0.00%
1.5(0) | 0.00%
1.0 (0) | 0.00%
Less than 1.0 (0) | 0.00%

Unknown (3) — 37.50%
[ Total (8) ]
0

50% 100%

What grade do you expect in this class?

1. What grade do you expect in this class?

A(10) I 62.50%
B (3) I 18.75%
C (1) M 6.25%
D (0) iO'OO%
F (0) 0.00%
Unsure (2) 12.50%
[ Total (16)] - - -
0 50% 100%




What were the strengths of this course and/or instructor?

Comments

Always an AMAZIN Professor; she’s the queen of economics and the way she explains it really helps students understand the
concepts as opposed to simply memorizing equations.

Down to Earth and offered the material in a relatable way that ultimately made the course feel more applicable in the real world
opposed to other courses.

provided great understanding of material

Amazing teacher with so much energy and charisma. Excellent professor who has a lot of knowledge and is able to teach so
effectively. Will take her class again

It was a good experience overall. The instructor is really nice and does her best to help you out!
Amazing lectures

Engaging discussion to help relate to the concepts. Fair assignments.

clear instructions

MADE MATERIAL VERY EASY TO UNDERSTAND

The Professor always came in with a positive attitude as well as a drive to better her students daily. Taught relevant information as
well to better us in the real world instead of just going by the books.

Very energetic and wanted students to learn the content.
N/A

What were the weaknesses of this course and/or instructor?

Comments

none
The Assignments are sometimes too long considering the load of work!
Way too much assignments to handle, given at last min.

N/A

NONE

No true blaring weakness.

The material was often a lot at times and confusing.

N/A

Use this space for any additional comments

No comments.
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